
Last update:

Sources :  European Commission (DG ESTAT, DG AGRI), MSs notifications (Regulation (EC) 1249/2008),  GTA, FAO
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Main Exporters of SHEEP&GOAT Products (up to 
January).

Source: GTA                       Excl. Live animals
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886.1Heavy Lamb
(> 13 kg cw)

+ 2.0%

810.9
Light Lamb
(< 13 kg cw) + 0.1%

€/100 kg carcass 
weight (cw)
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+ 5.2%

- 2.6%

+ 16.3%

+ 14.5%

Destination Jan 23 Jan 24 % Chg

Total 7 192 7 184  - 0%

Saudi Arabia 1 579 1 923 + 22% 

United Kingdom 1 521 1 773 + 17% 

Jordan 1 433 1 072  - 25%

Israel 931 481  - 48%

Switzerland 324 446 + 38% 

Morocco 6 244 +++

Qatar 26 200 +++

Other 1 374 1 046  - 24%

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)

17

Se
lf

-s
u

ff
ic

ie
n

cy

5
6

2

5
7

0

5
7

2

5
7

1

5
8

2

5
8

8

5
7

0

5
7

9

5
7

5

5
6

5

5
5

9

6
9

5

7
0

4

7
0

1

6
8

5

7
0

3

6
9

4

6
6

6

6
5

8 6
8

6

6
9

6

6
9

6

86% 86% 89% 91% 90% 93% 94% 96%
91% 89% 88%

0

200

400

600

800

1 000

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023f 2024f

In
 1

0
0

0
 to

n
n

e
s 

 c
ar

ca
ss

 w
e

ig
h

t

EU balance on sheep & goat meat
(f = Forecast estimated by DG AGRI)

NET Production Domestic use Self-sufficiency

EU imports 

Evolution since last 
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Evolution since last 
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Main Importers of SHEEP&GOAT Products (up to 
January).

Source : GTA Excl. Live animals
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Sheep slaughtering for EU 
2024/2023 (up to January)

Tonnes 2024 Change 2024/2023

EU  - 8.3%

Origin Jan 23 Jan 24 % Chg

Total 12 082 11 802  - 2%

United Kingdom 7 178 7 238 + 1% 

New Zealand 4 237 3 989  - 6%

Australia 393 200  - 49%

Chile 30 134 +++

Uruguay 142 64  - 55%

Iceland 44 53 + 20% 

Other 59 124 +++

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)
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Evolution EU Sheep & goat herd
December 2023  
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Goat slaughtering for EU 
2024/2023 (up to January)

Tonnes 2024 Change 2024/2023

EU  + 0.3%
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Meats (Tonnes 

carcass weight)

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

Live Animals 

(Heads)

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

EU Sheep and Goat Trade with UK in January 2024

1 646                        

1 646 6 456

6 456                        

-                            -                            

Exports to UK Imports from UK

0 0

-                            -                            

-                            -                            
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17 Evolution since last 
week

Evolution since last 
month

Evolution since last 
year

Week  

Source : MSs (Weekly communications under Reg. (EU) 2017/1185)



Source : MSs (Weekly communications under Reg. (EU) 2017/1185)
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Source : MSs (Weekly communications under Reg. (EU) 2017/1185)
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Source : Eurostat
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Source : DG AGRI Short-term outlook report
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Source : Eurostat
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Source : Eurostat

EU exports 

Destination Jan 23 Jan 24 % Chg

Total 7 192 7 184  - 0%

Saudi Arabia 1 579 1 923 + 22% 

United Kingdom 1 521 1 773 + 17% 

Jordan 1 433 1 072  - 25%

Israel 931 481  - 48%

Switzerland 324 446 + 38% 

Morocco 6 244 +++

Qatar 26 200 +++

Other 1 374 1 046  - 24%

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)

Source : GTA Excl. Live animals



Source : Eurostat

EU imports 

Origin Jan 23 Jan 24 % Chg

Total 12 082 11 802  - 2%

United Kingdom 7 178 7 238 + 1% 

New Zealand 4 237 3 989  - 6%

Australia 393 200  - 49%

Chile 30 134 +++

Uruguay 142 64  - 55%

Iceland 44 53 + 20% 

Other 59 124 +++

SHEEP & GOAT (Tonnes carcass weight)



Source : Eurostat

Meats (Tonnes 

carcass weight)

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

Live Animals 

(Heads)

Great Britain

Northern Ireland

EU Sheep and Goat Trade with UK in January 2024

1 646                        

1 646 6 456

6 456                        

-                            -                            

Exports to UK Imports from UK

0 0

-                            -                            

-                            -                            
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